



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 002 **Contract ID:** 0028-0205 **Counties:** COLCHESTER
Letting Date: May 17, 2017 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich
Advertised on: 4/19/2017 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 132 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: Replacement Br #6839 Rt 2 WB Ramps 53 & 55 Over Unnamed Brk **Project(s):** 0032(197)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Schultz Corporation	\$689,849.78	100.00%
2	Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.	\$743,769.70	107.82%
3	VMS Construction Co.	\$792,234.65	114.84%
4	NJR Construction LLC	\$794,067.20	115.11%
5	Northern Construction Service LLC	\$812,785.25	117.82%
6	New England Road, Inc.	\$899,002.00	130.32%
7	Trademark Contractors, LLC	\$923,193.50	133.83%
8	LaRosa Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,179,000.00	170.91%
9	Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,224,408.00	177.49%



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 002 **Contract ID:** 0028-0205 **Counties:** COLCHESTER
Letting Date: May 17, 2017 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich
Advertised on: 4/19/2017 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 132 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: Replacement Br #6839 Rt 2 WB Ramps 53 & 55 Over Unnamed Brk **Project(s):** 0032(197)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
10	New England Infrastructure, Inc.	\$1,475,475.00	213.88%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0028-0205 **Counties:** COLCHESTER
Letting Date: May 17, 2017 **District(s):** Norwich
Call Order: 002 **Project(s):** 0032(197)
Contract Time: 132 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Replacement Br #6839 Rt 2 WB Ramps 53 & 55 Over Unnamed Brk

Line No / Item ID		(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(3) VMS Construction Co.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0010	0108100	25,000.000	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00
	LUMP SUM INCENTIVE PAYMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0020	0201001	(1.000)	21,332.30000	21,332.30	62,600.00000	62,600.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0030	0202000	1,502.000	19.59000	29,424.18	18.00000	27,036.00	1.00000	1,502.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0040	0202200	31.000	23.81000	738.11	50.00000	1,550.00	70.00000	2,170.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH	c.y.						
0050	0202216	126.000	60.40000	7,610.40	50.00000	6,300.00	70.00000	8,820.00
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0060	0202529	123.000	4.84000	595.32	20.00000	2,460.00	3.00000	369.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0070	0203000	1,250.000	22.61000	28,262.50	18.00000	22,500.00	27.50000	34,375.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0080	0204151	(1.000)	23,348.16000	23,348.16	42,000.00000	42,000.00	87,300.00000	87,300.00
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0090	0209001	435.000	7.26000	3,158.10	3.00000	1,305.00	8.00000	3,480.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0100	0210820	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(3) VMS Construction Co.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0110	0212000	235.000	33.88000	7,961.80	50.00000	11,750.00	40.00000	9,400.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0130	0213100	7.000	121.00000	847.00	50.00000	350.00	50.00000	350.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0140	0216000	1,840.000	49.43000	90,951.20	50.00000	92,000.00	1.00000	1,840.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0150	0219001	162.000	3.63000	588.06	6.00000	972.00	3.50000	567.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0160	0305001	10.000	121.00000	1,210.00	50.00000	500.00	45.00000	450.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	c.y.						
0170	0406171	160.000	194.70000	31,152.00	180.00000	28,800.00	185.00000	29,600.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0180	0406236	86.000	17.70000	1,522.20	18.00000	1,548.00	17.00000	1,462.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0190	0503866	(1.000)	10,369.70000	10,369.70	35,000.00000	35,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0200	0601109	(1.000)	83,338.75000	83,338.75	56,600.00000	56,600.00	85,300.00000	85,300.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE WALLS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0210	0601133	104.000	1,080.51000	112,373.04	1,163.50000	121,004.00	1,425.00000	148,200.00
	10' X 7' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0220	0601502	40.000	5.36000	214.40	8.00000	320.00	10.00000	400.00
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0230	0601504	11.000	5.36000	58.96	8.00000	88.00	10.00000	110.00
	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0240	0702887	35.000	190.14000	6,654.90	228.00000	7,980.00	80.00000	2,800.00
	EXPLORATION TEST BORINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(3) VMS Construction Co.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0250	0703011	24.000	72.60000	1,742.40	60.00000	1,440.00	100.00000	2,400.00
	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.						
0260	0703030	6.000	242.00000	1,452.00	100.00000	600.00	450.00000	2,700.00
	PLACEMENT OF CHANNEL BOULDER	ea.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
0270	0703031	1.000	2,268.75000	2,268.75	1,000.00000	1,000.00	5,100.00000	5,100.00
	ROCK WEIR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0280	0728033	2,350.000	3.21000	7,543.50	2.00000	4,700.00	5.25000	12,337.50
	NO.8 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0290	0755014	250.000	3.93000	982.50	3.00000	750.00	6.00000	1,500.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0300	0815001	256.000	12.10000	3,097.60	12.00000	3,072.00	11.00000	2,816.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0310	0822001	940.000	48.27000	45,373.80	50.00000	47,000.00	48.00000	45,120.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0320	0912518	120.000	10.89000	1,306.80	17.00000	2,040.00	55.00000	6,600.00
	REMOVE AND RESET METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0330	0944000	212.000	13.29000	2,817.48	8.00000	1,696.00	9.00000	1,908.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0340	0949000	125.000	7.87000	983.75	7.50000	937.50	5.50000	687.50
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0350	0949022	10.000	56.87000	568.70	50.00000	500.00	45.00000	450.00
	SALIX DISCOLOR, PUSSY WILLOW 24" - 36" HT. CONT.	ea.						
0360	0949113	10.000	54.45000	544.50	50.00000	500.00	49.00000	490.00
	CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(3) VMS Construction Co.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0370	0949142	10.000	54.45000	544.50	50.00000	500.00	49.00000	490.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	ea.						
0380	0949149	10.000	54.45000	544.50	50.00000	500.00	49.00000	490.00
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	ea.						
0390	0949709	9.000	242.00000	2,178.00	225.00000	2,025.00	400.00000	3,600.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 4'- 5' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0400	0949828	10.000	54.45000	544.50	50.00000	500.00	49.00000	490.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
0410	0949977	1.000	332.75000	332.75	300.00000	300.00	625.00000	625.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0420	0950032	212.000	6.05000	1,282.60	6.00000	1,272.00	6.00000	1,272.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE G	s.y.						
0430	0950040	212.000	3.03000	642.36	3.00000	636.00	0.55000	116.60
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0440	0950043	183.000	6.05000	1,107.15	8.00000	1,464.00	0.35000	64.05
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0450	0969070	4.000	2,420.00000	9,680.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0460	0970006	4,000.000	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0470	0970007	40.000	0.01000	0.40	65.00000	2,600.00	55.00000	2,200.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(3) VMS Construction Co.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0480	0971001 (1.000)	32,065.00000	32,065.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **							
0490	0975004 (1.000)	32,960.40000	32,960.40	50,000.00000	50,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT							
0500	0976002 104.000	1.21000	125.84	0.80000	83.20	1.00000	104.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY							
0510	0977001 40.000	48.40000	1,936.00	25.00000	1,000.00	25.00000	1,000.00
TRAFFIC CONE							
0520	0978002 40.000	84.70000	3,388.00	90.00000	3,600.00	90.00000	3,600.00
TRAFFIC DRUM							
0530	0979003 6.000	151.25000	907.50	110.00000	660.00	115.00000	690.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III							
0540	0980001 (1.000)	24,200.00000	24,200.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING							
0550	1130000 4.000	121.00000	484.00	110.00000	440.00	120.00000	480.00
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW							
0560	1131002 28.000	32.42000	907.76	54.00000	1,512.00	45.00000	1,260.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **							
0570	1205207 21.000	10.29000	216.09	13.00000	273.00	15.00000	315.00
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR							
0580	1208932 1.000	175.45000	175.45	110.00000	110.00	250.00000	250.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)							
0590	1210101 128.000	6.84000	875.52	6.00000	768.00	6.50000	832.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Schultz Corporation		(2) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(3) VMS Construction Co.		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0600	1210102 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	128.000	6.84000	875.52	6.00000	768.00	6.50000	832.00
0610	1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	460.000	17.01000	7,824.60	25.00000	11,500.00	10.00000	4,600.00
0620	1806201 TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions ** hr	32.000	32.14000	1,028.48	55.00000	1,760.00	85.00000	2,720.00
0630	1807010 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB ea.	2.000	302.50000	605.00	300.00000	600.00	300.00000	600.00
0640	1807011 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB ea.	1.000	302.50000	302.50	300.00000	300.00	300.00000	300.00
0650	1807012 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB ea.	3.000	302.50000	907.50	300.00000	900.00	300.00000	900.00
0660	1807013 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB ea.	4.000	302.50000	1,210.00	300.00000	1,200.00	300.00000	1,200.00
0670	1807014 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB ea.	2.000	302.50000	605.00	300.00000	600.00	300.00000	600.00
Section Totals:				\$689,849.78		\$743,769.70		\$792,234.65
Contract Totals				\$689,849.78		\$743,769.70		\$792,234.65
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								

Line No / Item ID		(4) NJR Construction LLC		(5) Northern Construction Service LLC		(6) New England Road, Inc.	
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NJR Construction LLC		(5) Northern Construction Service LLC		(6) New England Road, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0010	0108100	25,000.000	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	25,000.00
	LUMP SUM INCENTIVE PAYMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0020	0201001	(1.000)	135,000.00000	135,000.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0030	0202000	1,502.000	18.00000	27,036.00	14.00000	21,028.00	40.00000	60,080.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0040	0202200	31.000	50.00000	1,550.00	25.00000	775.00	50.00000	1,550.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH	c.y.						
0050	0202216	126.000	70.00000	8,820.00	90.00000	11,340.00	100.00000	12,600.00
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0060	0202529	123.000	4.00000	492.00	10.00000	1,230.00	10.00000	1,230.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0070	0203000	1,250.000	18.00000	22,500.00	13.00000	16,250.00	45.00000	56,250.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0080	0204151	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	72,500.00000	72,500.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0090	0209001	435.000	10.00000	4,350.00	5.00000	2,175.00	4.00000	1,740.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0100	0210820	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0110	0212000	235.000	40.00000	9,400.00	38.00000	8,930.00	45.00000	10,575.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0130	0213100	7.000	60.00000	420.00	48.00000	336.00	50.00000	350.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NJR Construction LLC		(5) Northern Construction Service LLC		(6) New England Road, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0140	0216000 PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL c.y.	1,840.000	35.00000 64,400.00	38.00000 69,920.00	50.00000 92,000.00		
0150	0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.	162.000	10.00000 1,620.00	8.50000 1,377.00	10.00000 1,620.00		
0160	0305001 PROCESSED AGGREGATE c.y.	10.000	60.00000 600.00	55.00000 550.00	50.00000 500.00		
0170	0406171 HMA S0.5 ton	160.000	1.80000 288.00	250.00000 40,000.00	170.00000 27,200.00		
0180	0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal	86.000	20.00000 1,720.00	25.00000 2,150.00	15.00000 1,290.00		
0190	0503866 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	74,000.00000 74,000.00	47,500.00000 47,500.00	25,000.00000 25,000.00		
0200	0601109 PRECAST CONCRETE WALLS ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	75,000.00000 75,000.00	105,000.00000 105,000.00	110,000.00000 110,000.00		
0210	0601133 10' X 7' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	104.000	935.00000 97,240.00	1,350.00000 140,400.00	1,150.00000 119,600.00		
0220	0601502 1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES s.f.	40.000	8.00000 320.00	15.00000 600.00	20.00000 800.00		
0230	0601504 1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES s.f.	11.000	20.00000 220.00	30.00000 330.00	20.00000 220.00		
0240	0702887 EXPLORATION TEST BORINGS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	35.000	150.00000 5,250.00	110.00000 3,850.00	200.00000 7,000.00		
0250	0703011 INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP c.y.	24.000	80.00000 1,920.00	75.00000 1,800.00	70.00000 1,680.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) NJR Construction LLC		(5) Northern Construction Service LLC		(6) New England Road, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0260	0703030	6.000	100.00000	600.00	500.00000	3,000.00	300.00000	1,800.00
PLACEMENT OF CHANNEL BOULDER ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0270	0703031	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
ROCK WEIR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0280	0728033	2,350.000	4.00000	9,400.00	3.50000	8,225.00	3.50000	8,225.00
NO.8 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **		c.f.						
0290	0755014	250.000	6.00000	1,500.00	4.00000	1,000.00	8.00000	2,000.00
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)		s.y.						
0300	0815001	256.000	12.00000	3,072.00	15.00000	3,840.00	10.00000	2,560.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING		l.f.						
0310	0822001	940.000	65.00000	61,100.00	25.00000	23,500.00	40.00000	37,600.00
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB		l.f.						
0320	0912518	120.000	15.00000	1,800.00	25.00000	3,000.00	14.00000	1,680.00
REMOVE AND RESET METAL BEAM RAIL		l.f.						
0330	0944000	212.000	8.00000	1,696.00	9.75000	2,067.00	10.00000	2,120.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		s.y.						
0340	0949000	125.000	7.00000	875.00	10.00000	1,250.00	10.00000	1,250.00
WOOD CHIP MULCH		s.y.						
0350	0949022	10.000	50.00000	500.00	45.00000	450.00	50.00000	500.00
SALIX DISCOLOR, PUSSY WILLOW 24" - 36" HT. CONT.		ea.						
0360	0949113	10.000	47.00000	470.00	45.00000	450.00	50.00000	500.00
CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.		ea.						
0370	0949142	10.000	45.00000	450.00	45.00000	450.00	50.00000	500.00
QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NJR Construction LLC		(5) Northern Construction Service LLC		(6) New England Road, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0380	0949149	10.000	45.00000	450.00	45.00000	450.00	50.00000	500.00
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAIN ER	ea.						
0390	0949709	9.000	200.00000	1,800.00	65.00000	585.00	210.00000	1,890.00
	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 4'- 5' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0400	0949828	10.000	50.00000	500.00	45.00000	450.00	50.00000	500.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
0410	0949977	1.000	500.00000	500.00	700.00000	700.00	300.00000	300.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0420	0950032	212.000	5.00000	1,060.00	11.00000	2,332.00	6.00000	1,272.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE G	s.y.						
0430	0950040	212.000	3.00000	636.00	4.25000	901.00	3.00000	636.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0440	0950043	183.000	5.00000	915.00	1.75000	320.25	5.00000	915.00
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0450	0969070	4.000	3,000.00000	12,000.00	1,250.00000	5,000.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0460	0970006	4,000.000	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0470	0970007	40.000	0.01000	0.40	40.00000	1,600.00	60.00000	2,400.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0480	0971001	(1.000)	27,000.00000	27,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NJR Construction LLC		(5) Northern Construction Service LLC		(6) New England Road, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0490	0975004 (1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	78,000.00000	78,000.00	135,000.00000	135,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT							
0500	0976002 104.000	5.00000	520.00	0.75000	78.00	2.00000	208.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY							
0510	0977001 40.000	0.01000	0.40	17.00000	680.00	50.00000	2,000.00
TRAFFIC CONE							
0520	0978002 40.000	0.01000	0.40	85.00000	3,400.00	100.00000	4,000.00
TRAFFIC DRUM							
0530	0979003 6.000	120.00000	720.00	115.00000	690.00	200.00000	1,200.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III							
0540	0980001 (1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING							
0550	1130000 4.000	200.00000	800.00	65.00000	260.00	250.00000	1,000.00
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW							
0560	1131002 28.000	50.00000	1,400.00	50.00000	1,400.00	150.00000	4,200.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **							
0570	1205207 21.000	20.00000	420.00	10.00000	210.00	25.00000	525.00
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR							
0580	1208932 1.000	200.00000	200.00	120.00000	120.00	100.00000	100.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)							
0590	1210101 128.000	6.00000	768.00	6.00000	768.00	6.00000	768.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0600	1210102 128.000	6.00000	768.00	6.00000	768.00	6.00000	768.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NJR Construction LLC		(5) Northern Construction Service LLC		(6) New England Road, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0610	1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	460.000	20.00000 9,200.00	25.00000 11,500.00	20.00000 9,200.00		
0620	1806201 TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions ** hr	32.000	100.00000 3,200.00	100.00000 3,200.00	150.00000 4,800.00		
0630	1807010 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB ea.	2.000	300.00000 600.00	415.00000 830.00	400.00000 800.00		
0640	1807011 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB ea.	1.000	300.00000 300.00	375.00000 375.00	400.00000 400.00		
0650	1807012 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB ea.	3.000	300.00000 900.00	375.00000 1,125.00	400.00000 1,200.00		
0660	1807013 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB ea.	4.000	300.00000 1,200.00	375.00000 1,500.00	400.00000 1,600.00		
0670	1807014 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB ea.	2.000	300.00000 600.00	385.00000 770.00	400.00000 800.00		
Section Totals:			\$794,067.20	\$812,785.25	\$899,002.00		

Contract Totals

\$794,067.20

\$812,785.25

\$899,002.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(7) Trademark Contractors, LLC		(8) LaRosa Construction Co., Inc.		(9) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0108100 LUMP SUM INCENTIVE PAYMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	25,000.000	1.00000 25,000.00	1.00000 25,000.00	1.00000 25,000.00		
------	---	------------	----------------------	----------------------	----------------------	--	--



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) Trademark Contractors, LLC		(8) LaRosa Construction Co., Inc.		(9) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0020	0201001	(1.000)	53,850.00000	53,850.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0030	0202000	1,502.000	20.00000	30,040.00	40.00000	60,080.00	20.00000	30,040.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0040	0202200	31.000	20.00000	620.00	70.00000	2,170.00	50.00000	1,550.00
CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH		c.y.						
0050	0202216	126.000	60.00000	7,560.00	225.00000	28,350.00	50.00000	6,300.00
EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0060	0202529	123.000	6.00000	738.00	5.00000	615.00	3.00000	369.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0070	0203000	1,250.000	25.00000	31,250.00	25.00000	31,250.00	20.00000	25,000.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)		c.y.						
0080	0204151	(1.000)	85,000.00000	85,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0090	0209001	435.000	6.00000	2,610.00	25.00000	10,875.00	10.00000	4,350.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						
0100	0210820	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)		est.						
0110	0212000	235.000	50.00000	11,750.00	40.00000	9,400.00	25.00000	5,875.00
SUBBASE		c.y.						
0130	0213100	7.000	65.00000	455.00	60.00000	420.00	100.00000	700.00
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0140	0216000	1,840.000	45.00000	82,800.00	50.00000	92,000.00	10.00000	18,400.00
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL		c.y.						
0150	0219001	162.000	5.00000	810.00	10.00000	1,620.00	3.00000	486.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Trademark Contractors, LLC		(8) LaRosa Construction Co., Inc.		(9) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0160 0305001 PROCESSED AGGREGATE	10.000 c.y.	60.00000	600.00	50.00000	500.00	100.00000	1,000.00
0170 0406171 HMA S0.5	160.000 ton	175.00000	28,000.00	165.00000	26,400.00	200.00000	32,000.00
0180 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	86.000 gal	17.00000	1,462.00	15.00000	1,290.00	3.00000	258.00
0190 0503866 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	39,750.00000	39,750.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
0200 0601109 PRECAST CONCRETE WALLS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	94,200.00000	94,200.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00
0210 0601133 10' X 7' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT ** See Special Provisions **	104.000 l.f.	1,375.00000	143,000.00	2,150.00000	223,600.00	1,400.00000	145,600.00
0220 0601502 1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	40.000 s.f.	10.00000	400.00	20.00000	800.00	3.00000	120.00
0230 0601504 1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	11.000 s.f.	30.00000	330.00	35.00000	385.00	6.00000	66.00
0240 0702887 EXPLORATION TEST BORINGS ** See Special Provisions **	35.000 l.f.	150.00000	5,250.00	700.00000	24,500.00	200.00000	7,000.00
0250 0703011 INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	24.000 c.y.	125.00000	3,000.00	150.00000	3,600.00	100.00000	2,400.00
0260 0703030 PLACEMENT OF CHANNEL BOULDER ** See Special Provisions **	6.000 ea.	350.00000	2,100.00	250.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	3,000.00
0270 0703031 ROCK WEIR ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	6,500.00000	6,500.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) Trademark Contractors, LLC		(8) LaRosa Construction Co., Inc.		(9) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0280	0728033	2,350.000	4.00000	9,400.00	10.00000	23,500.00	4.00000	9,400.00
NO.8 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **		c.f.						
0290	0755014	250.000	6.00000	1,500.00	10.00000	2,500.00	2.00000	500.00
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)		s.y.						
0300	0815001	256.000	12.00000	3,072.00	10.00000	2,560.00	10.00000	2,560.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING		l.f.						
0310	0822001	940.000	48.00000	45,120.00	50.00000	47,000.00	10.00000	9,400.00
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB		l.f.						
0320	0912518	120.000	15.00000	1,800.00	65.00000	7,800.00	40.00000	4,800.00
REMOVE AND RESET METAL BEAM RAIL		l.f.						
0330	0944000	212.000	8.00000	1,696.00	10.00000	2,120.00	10.00000	2,120.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		s.y.						
0340	0949000	125.000	10.00000	1,250.00	10.00000	1,250.00	10.00000	1,250.00
WOOD CHIP MULCH		s.y.						
0350	0949022	10.000	49.00000	490.00	100.00000	1,000.00	50.00000	500.00
SALIX DISCOLOR, PUSSY WILLOW 24" - 36" HT. CONT.		ea.						
0360	0949113	10.000	48.00000	480.00	550.00000	5,500.00	50.00000	500.00
CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.		ea.						
0370	0949142	10.000	48.00000	480.00	750.00000	7,500.00	50.00000	500.00
QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER		ea.						
0380	0949149	10.000	48.00000	480.00	250.00000	2,500.00	50.00000	500.00
QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER		ea.						
0390	0949709	9.000	225.00000	2,025.00	200.00000	1,800.00	200.00000	1,800.00
AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 4'- 5' HT. B.B.		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Trademark Contractors, LLC		(8) LaRosa Construction Co., Inc.		(9) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0400 0949828 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	10.000 ea.	48.00000	480.00	650.00000	6,500.00	50.00000	500.00
0410 0949977 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B.	1.000 ea.	300.00000	300.00	350.00000	350.00	300.00000	300.00
0420 0950032 EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE G	212.000 s.y.	7.00000	1,484.00	50.00000	10,600.00	5.00000	1,060.00
0430 0950040 CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	212.000 s.y.	3.00000	636.00	15.00000	3,180.00	3.00000	636.00
0440 0950043 WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	183.000 s.f.	5.50000	1,006.50	10.00000	1,830.00	3.00000	549.00
0450 0969070 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 mo.	1,500.00000	6,000.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
0460 0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	4,000.000 est.	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	4,000.00
0470 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	40.000 hr	60.00000	2,400.00	50.00000	2,000.00	70.00000	2,800.00
0480 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	57,300.00000	57,300.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	190,000.00000	190,000.00
0490 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	68,400.00000	68,400.00	29,585.00000	29,585.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0500 0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	104.000 day	2.00000	208.00	10.00000	1,040.00	5.00000	520.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Trademark Contractors, LLC		(8) LaRosa Construction Co., Inc.		(9) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0510 0977001	40.000	50.00000	2,000.00	100.00000	4,000.00	20.00000	800.00
TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0520 0978002	40.000	75.00000	3,000.00	300.00000	12,000.00	50.00000	2,000.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0530 0979003	6.000	150.00000	900.00	300.00000	1,800.00	100.00000	600.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0540 0980001	(1.000)	23,500.00000	23,500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0550 1130000	4.000	200.00000	800.00	250.00000	1,000.00	50.00000	200.00
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
0560 1131002	28.000	100.00000	2,800.00	200.00000	5,600.00	100.00000	2,800.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day						
0570 1205207	21.000	25.00000	525.00	20.00000	420.00	3.00000	63.00
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0580 1208932	1.000	150.00000	150.00	450.00000	450.00	300.00000	300.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
0590 1210101	128.000	6.00000	768.00	10.00000	1,280.00	6.00000	768.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0600 1210102	128.000	6.00000	768.00	10.00000	1,280.00	6.00000	768.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0610 1220027	460.000	25.00000	11,500.00	100.00000	46,000.00	20.00000	9,200.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0620 1806201	32.000	100.00000	3,200.00	50.00000	1,600.00	25.00000	800.00
TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	hr						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) Trademark Contractors, LLC		(8) LaRosa Construction Co., Inc.		(9) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0630	1807010	2.000	350.00000	700.00	450.00000	900.00	200.00000	400.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB	ea.						
0640	1807011	1.000	350.00000	350.00	700.00000	700.00	200.00000	200.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.						
0650	1807012	3.000	350.00000	1,050.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00	200.00000	600.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.						
0660	1807013	4.000	350.00000	1,400.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00	200.00000	800.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.						
0670	1807014	2.000	350.00000	700.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	200.00000	400.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						
Section Totals:			\$923,193.50		\$1,179,000.00		\$1,224,408.00	

Contract Totals

\$923,193.50

\$1,179,000.00

\$1,224,408.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(10) New England Infrastructure, Inc.			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:
0010	0108100	25,000.000	1.00000	25,000.00		
	LUMP SUM INCENTIVE PAYMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.				
0020	0201001	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00		
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS				
0030	0202000	1,502.000	35.00000	52,570.00		
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.				
0040	0202200	31.000	50.00000	1,550.00		
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH	c.y.				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(10) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0050 0202216 EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	126.000 c.y.	160.00000	20,160.00				
0060 0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	123.000 l.f.	7.00000	861.00				
0070 0203000 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	1,250.000 c.y.	35.00000	43,750.00				
0080 0204151 HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	255,411.00000	255,411.00				
0090 0209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	435.000 s.y.	7.00000	3,045.00				
0100 0210820 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	2,000.000 est.	1.00000	2,000.00				
0110 0212000 SUBBASE	235.000 c.y.	75.00000	17,625.00				
0130 0213100 GRANULAR FILL	7.000 c.y.	120.00000	840.00				
0140 0216000 PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	1,840.000 c.y.	55.00000	101,200.00				
0150 0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	162.000 l.f.	10.00000	1,620.00				
0160 0305001 PROCESSED AGGREGATE	10.000 c.y.	100.00000	1,000.00				
0170 0406171 HMA S0.5	160.000 ton	200.00000	32,000.00				
0180 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	86.000 gal	20.00000	1,720.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(10) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0190 0503866 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	70,000.00000	70,000.00				
0200 0601109 PRECAST CONCRETE WALLS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	200,000.00000	200,000.00				
0210 0601133 10' X 7' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT ** See Special Provisions **	104.000 l.f.	2,200.00000	228,800.00				
0220 0601502 1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	40.000 s.f.	20.00000	800.00				
0230 0601504 1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	11.000 s.f.	20.00000	220.00				
0240 0702887 EXPLORATION TEST BORINGS ** See Special Provisions **	35.000 l.f.	500.00000	17,500.00				
0250 0703011 INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	24.000 c.y.	100.00000	2,400.00				
0260 0703030 PLACEMENT OF CHANNEL BOULDER ** See Special Provisions **	6.000 ea.	300.00000	1,800.00				
0270 0703031 ROCK WEIR ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	4,000.00000	4,000.00				
0280 0728033 NO.8 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **	2,350.000 c.f.	3.00000	7,050.00				
0290 0755014 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	250.000 s.y.	7.00000	1,750.00				
0300 0815001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	256.000 l.f.	15.00000	3,840.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(10) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0310 0822001 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	940.000 l.f.	70.00000	65,800.00				
0320 0912518 REMOVE AND RESET METAL BEAM RAIL	120.000 l.f.	30.00000	3,600.00				
0330 0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	212.000 s.y.	15.00000	3,180.00				
0340 0949000 WOOD CHIP MULCH	125.000 s.y.	10.00000	1,250.00				
0350 0949022 SALIX DISCOLOR, PUSSY WILLOW 24" - 36" HT. CONT.	10.000 ea.	50.00000	500.00				
0360 0949113 CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	10.000 ea.	50.00000	500.00				
0370 0949142 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	10.000 ea.	50.00000	500.00				
0380 0949149 QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAIN ER	10.000 ea.	50.00000	500.00				
0390 0949709 AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 4'- 5' HT. B.B.	9.000 ea.	200.00000	1,800.00				
0400 0949828 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	10.000 ea.	50.00000	500.00				
0410 0949977 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.B.	1.000 ea.	400.00000	400.00				
0420 0950032 EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE G	212.000 s.y.	7.00000	1,484.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0430	0950040	212.000	3.00000	636.00			
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0440	0950043	183.000	7.00000	1,281.00			
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0450	0969070	4.000	2,000.00000	8,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0460	0970006	4,000.000	1.00000	4,000.00			
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0470	0970007	40.000	60.00000	2,400.00			
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0480	0971001	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00			
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0490	0975004	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00			
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0500	0976002	104.000	1.00000	104.00			
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
0510	0977001	40.000	20.00000	800.00			
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0520	0978002	40.000	80.00000	3,200.00			
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0530	0979003	6.000	110.00000	660.00			
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.					
0540	0980001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) New England Infrastructure, Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0550	1130000	4.000	55.00000	220.00			
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day					
0560	1131002	28.000	40.00000	1,120.00			
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day					
0570	1205207	21.000	26.00000	546.00			
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.					
0580	1208932	1.000	150.00000	150.00			
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.					
0590	1210101	128.000	7.00000	896.00			
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0600	1210102	128.000	7.00000	896.00			
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0610	1220027	460.000	30.00000	13,800.00			
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
0620	1806201	32.000	70.00000	2,240.00			
	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	hr					
0630	1807010	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00			
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB	ea.					
0640	1807011	1.000	500.00000	500.00			
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.					
0650	1807012	3.000	500.00000	1,500.00			
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) New England Infrastructure, Inc.						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0660	1807013	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00				
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.						
0670	1807014	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00				
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						
Section Totals:				\$1,475,475.00				
Contract Totals				\$1,475,475.00				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum